

## Kane County

Government Center 719 S. Batavia Ave., Bldg. A Geneva, IL 60134

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-296

Type: Resolution Status: Reported to County Board

File created: 6/4/2024 In control: County Board

On agenda: 7/9/2024 Final action:

Title: Approving the 2025 Holiday Schedule for Kane County Offices

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exec. Sum., 2., 3.

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/3/2024	1	KC Executive Committee		
6/12/2024	1	KC Human Services Committee		

## APPROVING THE 2025 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR KANE COUNTY OFFICES

WHEREAS, the proposed 2025 Holiday Schedule for County Offices is attached; and

WHEREAS, the proposed calendar mirrors the calendar adopted by the Chief Judge for the Sixteenth Judicial Circuit.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Kane County Board that the attached holiday calendar for 2025 is hereby adopted for all County offices. County offices will be closed and all business will be handled on the next business date.

Passed by the Kane County Board on July 9, 2024.

John A. Cunningham, MBA, JD, JD

Corinne M. Pierog MA, MBA

Clerk, County Board
Kane County, Illinois
Chairman, County Board
Kane County, Illinois

Vote: